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‘QBSME Hall of Fame: Games Overall Champions

U19

U1l5

U13

U117 Large

U171 Small

o200

— hoe2o10

— hovaoi

N

1st British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

2nd British School Muscat (BSM)

3rd Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)
m School

Tst British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

2nd Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)

3rd St Christopher's School (STC)
Pos—Jsohool
Tst St Christopher's School (STC)

2nd Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)

3rd The English School, Kuwait (TES)
Pos—Jsohool
Tst Games cancelled

2nd

3rd
Pos—Jsohool
Tst Games cancelled

2nd

3rd

Tst First U19 Games in 2020

2nd

3rd

Pos ool
1st British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

2nd British International School Jeddah (BISJ)
3rd Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)
s Tsorool
1st Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)

2nd British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

3rd St Christopher's School (STC)

O
1st St Christopher's School (STC)

2nd Dubai English Speaking School (DESS)
3rd Kings School Dubai (KSD)

N
1st Horizon English School (HES)

2nd Victory Hieghts Primary School (VHPS)
3rd Safa Community School (SCS)

N

Tst First U19 Games in 2020

2nd

3rd

Pos —schon
1st British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

2nd St Christopher's School (STC)

3rd British International School Jeddah (BISJ)

s lsohool
1st British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

2nd British School Muscat (BSM)

3rd The English School, Kuwait (TES)

Pos —school
1st Dubai English Speaking School (DESS)
2nd British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

3rd St Christopher School (STC)

Pos —[school
st The English School, Kuwait (TES)

2nd Horizon English School (HES)

3rd Victory Hieghts Primary School (VHPS)
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~BSME ' Hall of Fame: U15 Games - Track and Field Champions

ool e sl Jwme  Trime/owanee |

16-Nov 2019
17-Nov 2017
16-Nov 2018
16-Nov 2019
17-Nov 2017
17-Nov 2017
16-Nov 2018
16-Nov 2018
17-Nov 2017
16-Nov 2018
17-Nov 2017
17-Nov 2017
16-Nov 2018
16-Nov 2018
16-Nov 2018
16-Nov 2018
16-Nov 2019
16-Nov 2019
16-Nov 2018
17-Nov 2017
17-Nov 2017
17-Nov 2017

Girls 100

Girls 200

Girls 400

Girls 800

Girls 4x100

Girls 4x200
Boys 100

Boys 200

Boys 400

Boys 800

Boys 4x100
Boys 4x200
Girls Long Jump
Girls High Jump
Girls Triple Jump
Girls Javelin
Girls Shotputt
Boys Long Jump
Boys High Jump
Boys Triple Jump
Boys Javelin

Boys Shotputt

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)

Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

Cranleigh Abu Dhabi (CAD)

St Christopher School (STC)

St Christopher School (STC)

British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)
British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)
British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)

British International School Cairo (BISC)
British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)
St Christopher School (STC)

St Christopher School (STC)

St Christopher School (STC)

Neve Woodward
Samira Lomax
Neve Woodward

Keara Kiernan-Erb

Sara Kifayatullah, Fay El Qaimi, Cassandra Gottschalk, Samira Lomax

Amalia Angel, Cora Bridgeman, Sydney Holness, Honey Vastenholt Lewis

David Mayne
David Mayne
Ethan Collings
Christian Perry

Colby Altman, Faris Al Khalo, Adam Jheir, Fritz Tautenhahn

Ahmed Al Arrayed, Kareem Bagaeen, Callum Dawson, Faris Al Khalo

Ines Charvet

Ines Charvet
Nicole Mensah
Sara Kifayatullah
Leenah Bassiouni
Malek Bdeir

Bas Halling
Hamza Mounir
Colby Altman
Colby Altman

12.96
27.47
1:06.11
02:25:31
56.09
2.02.16
11.40
24.06
55.7
2:18.46
49.98
1.46.02
473 m
1.55m
8.94m
25.1m
9.42 m
521Tm
1.55m
10.50 m
44.61m
14.47 m



~BSME  Hall of Fame: U1 Large Games - Track and Field Champions

ool Jeen sl Jweme Trime/owance |

08 March 2019
01 March 2018

01/03/2018 & 08 March 2019

01 March 2018
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
01 March 2018

Girls 600m

Girls 300m

Girls 150m

Girls 75m

Girls 4 x 100m

Boys 600m

Boys 300m

Boys 150m

Boys 75m

Boys 4 x 100m

Girls JAVELIN

Girls SHOTPUT

Girls LONG JUMP

Girls STANDING TRIPLE JUMP
Girls HIGH JUMP

Boys JAVELIN

Boys SHOTPUT

Boys LONG JUMP

Boys STANDING TRIPLE JUMP
Boys HIGH JUMP

STC

STC

AYA & British International School Abu Dhabi
STC

Kings' School Dubai
BCAD

MESC

DESS

DESS

Al Yasmina Academy
BCAD

BSAK

KSAB

BISAD

STC

DESS

KSAB

BISAD

BCAD

BSAK

Amara Nagy

Leanne Cockerill

Shagra AlIAmeemi & Favour Lehner (Same timings)

Leanne Cockerill

Anabel Kimmel, Lily Craig, Sara Anabtawi, Leila Hidmi

Thomas Nesbitt
Ahmed Rashed
Nick Fritz

Nick Fritz

Noah Clarke, Cambell Sellar, Kyle Paddy-Grey, Yousef Elmardini

Naomi Dinham
Nell McClare
Meike Visser
Favour Lehner
Ella Watson

James Linton

Alexander Simonov

Jake Seesink
Max Brett

Owen Sakapaji

2:03.0
52.54
22.59
10.69
1:04.4
1:52.69
49.28
21.02
10.41
1:01.50
16.52m
8.61Tm
3.76m
6.22m
1.30m
25.04m
8.61m
4.07m
6.09m
1.40m



~BSME ' Hall of Fame: U13 Games - Track and Field Champions

oot Jeen sl Tweme Trime/omance |

26 Jan 2018
26 Jan 2018
26 Jan 2018
23 Jan 2020
26 Jan 2018
24 Jan 2019
23 Jan 2020
23 Jan 2020
26 Jan 2018
23 Jan 2020
26 Jan 2018
26 Jan 2018
24 Jan 2019/ 2020
26 Jan 2018
24 Jan 2019
24 Jan 2019
24 Jan 2019
24 Jan 2019
24 Jan 2019
24 Jan 2019
23 Jan 2020
23 Jan 2020

Girls 100m

Girls 200m

Girls 400m

Girls 800m

Girls 4x100m
Girls 4x200m
Boys 100m

Boys 200m

Boys 400m

Boys 800m

Boys 4x100m
Boys 4x200

Girls Long Jump
Girls High Jump
Girls Triple Jump
Girls Javelin
Girls Shotputt
Boys Long Jump
Boys High Jump
Boys Triple Jump
Boys Javelin (Turbo)
Boys Shotputt

Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)
British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

St Christopher School (STC)

Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)

St Christopher School (STC)

Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)

British International School Cairo (BISC)
British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

New Ciaro British International School (NCBIS)
British International School Cairo (BISC)
British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
(Cairo English School) CES/ BSM
British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

The English School (TES)

British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)

New English School Kuwait (NESK)

St Christopher School (STC)

St Christopher School (STC)

British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)
Safa Community School (SCS)

The English School (TES)

Tyra
Neve
Neve

Meyssa Touhami

Mohamed Al Hashemi
Mohamed Mostafa
Ben

Youseff Sheunouda

Laila Saoudy/ Teodora Pavlovic
Tansie

Melanie Daher

Maddi

Riri Ishaha

Sergey N

Jake K

LOUIS GIVENS

Heinrich Du Plessis

Dexter Limpenny

13.28
28.64
1:04.9
2:40.76
58.48
2:00.88
12.42
26.35
1:00.2
2:21.35
53.66
1:57.29
4.05m
1.33m
9.33m
21.9m
10.07 m
4.54m
1.60 m
10.2m
29.43 m
11.53 m



~BSME ' Hall of Fame: U11 Small Games - Track and Field Champions

Doesel e sl weme e/ isance]

08 March 2018
14 March 2019
14 March 2019
08 March 2018
08 March 2018
08 March 2018
14 March 2019
14 March 2019
14 March 2019
14 March 2019
08 March 2018
08 March 2018
14 March 2019
14 March 2019
14 March 2019
14 March 2019
08 March 2018
08 March 2018
14 March 2019
08 March 2018

Girls 600m

Girls 300m

Girls 150m

Girls 75m

Girls 4 x 100m

Boys 600m

Boys 300m

Boys 150m

Boys 75m

Boys 4 x 100m

Girls JAVELIN

Girls SHOTPUT

Girls LONG JUMP

Girls STANDING TRIPLE JUMP
Girls HIGH JUMP

Boys JAVELIN

Boys SHOTPUT

Boys LONG JUMP

Boys STANDING TRIPLE JUMP
Boys HIGH JUMP

Sharjah English School

The English School (TES)
Dhahran British Grammar School
The English School (TES)

The English School (TES)

The English School (TES)
Horizon English School

Horizon English School

Sharjah English School

Safa Community School

The English School (TES)
Horizon International School
The English School (TES)

The English School (TES)
Dhahran British Grammar School
Safa Community School

The English School (TES)
Dhahran British Grammar School
Horizon International School

Victory Heights Primary School

Yasmin Craig
Filippa Lindstedt
Shindara

Nunu Ishaka

Filippa, Maja, Nunu, Erin

Dexter Limpenny
Rakan Cram
James Cook

Raihan Shabeen

Lachlan Gill, Finlay Paterson, Woody Holburn-Lewis, Mohammed Lakhany

Zara Price
Froya Husby
Nunu Ishaka

Nunu Ishaka

Maria Heinold-Marchite

Lachlan Gill
Dexter Limpenny
Adhel

Lorenz Audi

Ashley

2:05.88
54.55
22.44
10.30
1:07.15
1.58.20
50.70
22.56
10.67
1:02.98
16.25m
8.45m
4.14m
6.08m

28.52m
9.70m
4.30m
6.01m
1.35m
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(‘;&\BSME Hall of Fame: U11 Large Games - Swimming Record Holders

Daeset  leem  school __ [Name _________ [nme/osmmce _

08 March 2019
08 March 2019
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
08 March 2019
08 March 2019
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
01 March 2018
08 March 2019
08 March 2019
08 March 2019
08 March 2019

Girls 100m IM

Girls 25m Freestyle

Girls 25m Breast Stroke

Girls 25m Back Stroke

Girls 25m Butterfly

Girls 50m Freestyle

Girls 50m Breast Stroke
Girls 50m Back Stroke

Girls 100m Freestyle

Girls 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay
Girls 4 x 25m Medley Relay
Girls 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay
Boys 100m IM

Boys 25m Freestyle

Boys 25m Breast Stroke
Boys 25m Back Stroke

Boys 25m Butterfly

Boys 50m Freestyle

Boys 50m Breast Stroke
Boys 50m Back Stroke

Boys 100m Freestyle

Boys 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay
Boys 4 x 25m Medley Relay
Boys 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

DESS
BISC
BSM
DESS
CAD
STC
MESC
Kings School Dubai
DESS
BSM
BSM
BSM
STC
BISC
KES
BISC
BISC
AYA
BSM
AYA
BISC
BISC
BISC
BISC

Isla Edgar

Alia Kamel

Holly Clifford

Isla Henry

Amelie Pulkkinen

Sarah Stewart

Yasmin Abdelnasser

Inaz Humphery

Isla Edgar

Sadie Hunter, Alberta Wall, Holly Clifford, Roukaya Elkomy
Alberta Wall, Holly Clifford, Sadie Hunter, Roukaya Elkomy
Alberta Wall, Sadie Hunter, Holly Clifford, Roukaya Elkomy
Faris Saleh

Selim Niazy

Abdelrahman Ibrahim

Samra Hamza

Omar Youseff

Kareem Elmardini

Hussain Taha

Kareem Elmardini

Hamza Hussein

Selim Niazy, Hamza Hussein, Yousef Madi, Omar Youseff
Yousef Madi, Hamza Hussein, Omar Youseff, Selim Niazy

Yousef Madi, Hamza Hussein, Omar Youseff, Selim Niazy

1:23.11
16.64
21.02
18.36
17.64
32.21
41.21
36.28
1:08.89
1:06.31
1:12.82
2:21.05
1:20.83
15.54
19.91
17.01
16.38
31.81
40.59
36.11
1:07.43
1:00.83
1:09.98
2:10.86



(‘;&\BSME Hall of Fame: U11 Small Games - Swimming Record Holders

Daeset  leem  school __ [Name _________ [nme/osmmce _

15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
09 March 2018
15 March 2019
09 March 2018
15 March 2019
09 March 2018
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
15 March 2019
09 March 2018
15 March 2019

Girls 100m IM

Girls 25m Freestyle

Girls 25m Breast Stroke

Girls 25m Back Stroke

Girls 25m Butterfly

Girls 50m Freestyle

Girls 50m Breast Stroke
Girls 50m Back Stroke

Girls 100m Freestyle

Girls 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay
Girls 4 x 25m Medley Relay
Girls 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay
Boys 100m IM

Boys 25m Freestyle

Boys 25m Breast Stroke
Boys 25m Back Stroke

Boys 25m Butterfly

Boys 50m Freestyle

Boys 50m Breast Stroke
Boys 50m Back Stroke

Boys 100m Freestyle

Boys 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay
Boys 4 x 25m Medley Relay
Boys 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay

VHPS
HIS
TES
HIS
VHPS
HIS
TES
VHPS
SCS
VHPS
VHPS
HIS
TES
EABIS
HES
HES
TES
DBS
SCS
SES
TES
EABIS
TES
EABIS

Ruby Parkinson

Sofia Zucchero

Orla Kennedy

Sofia Zucchero

Ruby Parkinson

Anisa Bleoca

Orla Kennedy

Ruby Parkinson

Gabriela Simon

Hayley Bos, Ruby Parkinson, Sori Landsiedel, Holly Guerin
Ruby Parkinson, Holly Guerin, Chloe Andrews, Chloe Clohessy
Darya Mostovaya, Aaliyah Rizvi, Carla Prieto, Maria Tolstykh
Sam Boesley

Omar Mohamed Ayman

Anton Sequeira

Cameron Haddow

Sam Boesley

Omar Hassan

Joshua Dooner

Yayha Elfouly

Hamza Amer

Yaseen Salem, Yassin Hashish, Omar Ayman, Kareem Ezzat
James, Sam, Oli, Dexter

Yaseen Salem, Kareem Ezzat, Omar Ayman, Yassin Hashish

1:20.74
14.59
20.52
17.84
15.5
33.65
46.11
37.57
1:13.08
1:08.20
1:18.24
2:26.00
1:20.14
15.23
21
18.85
15.96
33.34
43.68
39.88
1:10.33
1:05.22
1:18.86
2:25.85



