



Hall of Fame

Games Overall Champions

Hall of Fame: Games Overall Champions

U19

U15

U13

U11 Large

U11 Small

2019-2020	
Pos	School
1st	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
2nd	British School Muscat (BSM)
3rd	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)
Pos	School
1st	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
2nd	Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)
3rd	St Christopher's School (STC)
Pos	School
1st	St Christopher's School (STC)
2nd	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)
3rd	The English School, Kuwait (TES)
Pos	School
1st	Games cancelled
2nd	
3rd	
Pos	School
1st	Games cancelled
2nd	
3rd	

2018-2019	
Pos	School
1st	First U19 Games in 2020
2nd	
3rd	
Pos	School
1st	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
2nd	British International School Jeddah (BISJ)
3rd	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)
Pos	School
1st	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)
2nd	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
3rd	St Christopher's School (STC)
Pos	School
1st	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
2nd	British School Muscat (BSM)
3rd	The English School, Kuwait (TES)
Pos	School
1st	Dubai English Speaking School (DESS)
2nd	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
3rd	St Christopher School (STC)
Pos	School
1st	Horizon English School (HES)
2nd	Victory Heights Primary School (VHPS)
3rd	Safa Community School (SCS)

2017-2018	
Pos	School
1st	First U19 Games in 2020
2nd	
3rd	
Pos	School
1st	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
2nd	St Christopher's School (STC)
3rd	British International School Jeddah (BISJ)
Pos	School
1st	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
2nd	British School Muscat (BSM)
3rd	The English School, Kuwait (TES)
Pos	School
1st	Dubai English Speaking School (DESS)
2nd	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)
3rd	St Christopher School (STC)
Pos	School
1st	The English School, Kuwait (TES)
2nd	Horizon English School (HES)
3rd	Victory Heights Primary School (VHPS)



Hall of Fame

Track and Field Champions

Hall of Fame: U15 Games - Track and Field Champions

Date set	Event	School	Name	Time / Distance
16-Nov 2019	Girls 100	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Neve Woodward	12.96
17-Nov 2017	Girls 200	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Samira Lomax	27.47
16-Nov 2018	Girls 400	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Neve Woodward	1:06.11
16-Nov 2019	Girls 800	Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)	Keara Kiernan-Erb	02:25:31
17-Nov 2017	Girls 4x100	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Sara Kifayatullah, Fay El Qaimi, Cassandra Gottschalk, Samira Lomax	56.09
17-Nov 2017	Girls 4x200	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Amalia Angel, Cora Bridgeman, Sydney Holness, Honey Vastenholt Lewis	2.02.16
16-Nov 2018	Boys 100	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)	David Mayne	11.40
16-Nov 2018	Boys 200	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)	David Mayne	24.06
17-Nov 2017	Boys 400	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Ethan Collings	55.7
16-Nov 2018	Boys 800	Cranleigh Abu Dhabi (CAD)	Christian Perry	2:18.46
17-Nov 2017	Boys 4x100	St Christopher School (STC)	Colby Altman, Faris Al Khalo, Adam Jheir, Fritz Tautenhahn	49.98
17-Nov 2017	Boys 4x200	St Christopher School (STC)	Ahmed Al Arrayed, Kareem Bagaeen, Callum Dawson, Faris Al Khalo	1.46.02
16-Nov 2018	Girls Long Jump	British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)	Ines Charvet	4.73 m
16-Nov 2018	Girls High Jump	British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)	Ines Charvet	1.55 m
16-Nov 2018	Girls Triple Jump	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Nicole Mensah	8.94 m
16-Nov 2018	Girls Javelin	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Sara Kifayatullah	25.1m
16-Nov 2019	Girls Shotputt	Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)	Leenah Bassiouni	9.42 m
16-Nov 2019	Boys Long Jump	British International School Cairo (BISC)	Malek Bdeir	5.21 m
16-Nov 2018	Boys High Jump	British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)	Bas Halling	1.55 m
17-Nov 2017	Boys Triple Jump	St Christopher School (STC)	Hamza Mounir	10.50 m
17-Nov 2017	Boys Javelin	St Christopher School (STC)	Colby Altman	44.61 m
17-Nov 2017	Boys Shotputt	St Christopher School (STC)	Colby Altman	14.47 m

Hall of Fame: U11 Large Games - Track and Field Champions

Date set	Event	School	Name	Time / Distance
08 March 2019	Girls 600m	STC	Amara Nagy	2:03.0
01 March 2018	Girls 300m	STC	Leanne Cockerill	52.54
01/03/2018 & 08 March 2019	Girls 150m	AYA & British International School Abu Dhabi	Shaqra AlAmeemi & Favour Lehner (Same timings)	22.59
01 March 2018	Girls 75m	STC	Leanne Cockerill	10.69
08 March 2019	Girls 4 x 100m	Kings' School Dubai	Anabel Kimmel, Lily Craig, Sara Anabtawi, Leila Hidmi	1:04.4
01 March 2018	Boys 600m	BCAD	Thomas Nesbitt	1:52.69
01 March 2018	Boys 300m	MESC	Ahmed Rashed	49.28
01 March 2018	Boys 150m	DESS	Nick Fritz	21.02
01 March 2018	Boys 75m	DESS	Nick Fritz	10.41
08 March 2019	Boys 4 x 100m	Al Yasmina Academy	Noah Clarke, Cambell Sellar, Kyle Paddy-Grey, Yousef Elmardini	1:01.50
01 March 2018	Girls JAVELIN	BCAD	Naomi Dinham	16.52m
01 March 2018	Girls SHOTPUT	BSAK	Nell McClare	8.61m
01 March 2018	Girls LONG JUMP	KSAB	Meike Visser	3.76m
08 March 2019	Girls STANDING TRIPLE JUMP	BISAD	Favour Lehner	6.22m
01 March 2018	Girls HIGH JUMP	STC	Ella Watson	1.30m
01 March 2018	Boys JAVELIN	DESS	James Linton	25.04m
01 March 2018	Boys SHOTPUT	KSAB	Alexander Simonov	8.61m
01 March 2018	Boys LONG JUMP	BISAD	Jake Seesink	4.07m
08 March 2019	Boys STANDING TRIPLE JUMP	BCAD	Max Brett	6.09m
01 March 2018	Boys HIGH JUMP	BSAK	Owen Sakapaji	1.40m

Hall of Fame: U13 Games - Track and Field Champions

Date set	Event	School	Name	Time / Distance
26 Jan 2018	Girls 100m	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)	Tyra	13.28
26 Jan 2018	Girls 200m	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Neve	28.64
26 Jan 2018	Girls 400m	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Neve	1:04.9
23 Jan 2020	Girls 800m	St Christopher School (STC)	Meyssa Touhami	2:40.76
26 Jan 2018	Girls 4x100m	Brighton College Abu Dhabi (BCAD)	-	58.48
24 Jan 2019	Girls 4x200m	St Christopher School (STC)	-	2:00.88
23 Jan 2020	Boys 100m	Al Yasmina Academy (AYA)	Mohamed Al Hashemi	12.42
23 Jan 2020	Boys 200m	British International School Cairo (BISC)	Mohamed Mostafa	26.35
26 Jan 2018	Boys 400m	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Ben	1:00.2
23 Jan 2020	Boys 800m	New Cairo British International School (NCBIS)	Youseff Sheunouda	2:21.35
26 Jan 2018	Boys 4x100m	British International School Cairo (BISC)	-	53.66
26 Jan 2018	Boys 4x200	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	-	1:57.29
24 Jan 2019/ 2020	Girls Long Jump	(Cairo English School) CES/ BSM	Laila Saoudy/ Teodora Pavlovic	4.05 m
26 Jan 2018	Girls High Jump	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Tansie	1.33 m
24 Jan 2019	Girls Triple Jump	The English School (TES)	Melanie Daher	9.33 m
24 Jan 2019	Girls Javelin	British School Al Khubairat (BSAK)	Maddi	21.9 m
24 Jan 2019	Girls Shotputt	New English School Kuwait (NESK)	Riri Ishaha	10.07 m
24 Jan 2019	Boys Long Jump	St Christopher School (STC)	Sergey N	4.54 m
24 Jan 2019	Boys High Jump	St Christopher School (STC)	Jake K	1.60 m
24 Jan 2019	Boys Triple Jump	British International School Abu Dhabi (BISAD)	LOUIS GIVENS	10.2 m
23 Jan 2020	Boys Javelin (Turbo)	Safa Community School (SCS)	Heinrich Du Plessis	29.43 m
23 Jan 2020	Boys Shotputt	The English School (TES)	Dexter Limpenny	11.53 m

Hall of Fame: U11 Small Games - Track and Field Champions

Date set	Event	School	Name	Time / Distance
08 March 2018	Girls 600m	Sharjah English School	Yasmin Craig	2:05.88
14 March 2019	Girls 300m	The English School (TES)	Filippa Lindstedt	54.55
14 March 2019	Girls 150m	Dhahran British Grammar School	Shindara	22.44
08 March 2018	Girls 75m	The English School (TES)	Nunu Ishaka	10.30
08 March 2018	Girls 4 x 100m	The English School (TES)	Filippa, Maja, Nunu, Erin	1:07.15
08 March 2018	Boys 600m	The English School (TES)	Dexter Limpenny	1.58.20
14 March 2019	Boys 300m	Horizon English School	Rakan Cram	50.70
14 March 2019	Boys 150m	Horizon English School	James Cook	22.56
14 March 2019	Boys 75m	Sharjah English School	Raihan Shabeen	10.67
14 March 2019	Boys 4 x 100m	Safa Community School	Lachlan Gill, Finlay Paterson, Woody Holburn-Lewis, Mohammed Lakhany	1:02.98
08 March 2018	Girls JAVELIN	The English School (TES)	Zara Price	16.25m
08 March 2018	Girls SHOTPUT	Horizon International School	Froya Husby	8.45m
14 March 2019	Girls LONG JUMP	The English School (TES)	Nunu Ishaka	4.14m
14 March 2019	Girls STANDING TRIPLE JUMP	The English School (TES)	Nunu Ishaka	6.08m
14 March 2019	Girls HIGH JUMP	Dhahran British Grammar School	Maria Heinold-Marchite	
14 March 2019	Boys JAVELIN	Safa Community School	Lachlan Gill	28.52m
08 March 2018	Boys SHOTPUT	The English School (TES)	Dexter Limpenny	9.70m
08 March 2018	Boys LONG JUMP	Dhahran British Grammar School	Adhel	4.30m
14 March 2019	Boys STANDING TRIPLE JUMP	Horizon International School	Lorenz Audi	6.01m
08 March 2018	Boys HIGH JUMP	Victory Heights Primary School	Ashley	1.35m



BRITISH SCHOOLS IN THE MIDDLE EAST

Hall of Fame

Swimming Records

Hall of Fame: U11 Large Games - Swimming Record Holders

Date set	Event	School	Name	Time / Distance
08 March 2019	Girls 100m IM	DESS	Isla Edgar	1:23.11
08 March 2019	Girls 25m Freestyle	BISC	Alia Kamel	16.64
08 March 2019	Girls 25m Breast Stroke	BSM	Holly Clifford	21.02
01 March 2018	Girls 25m Back Stroke	DESS	Isla Henry	18.36
08 March 2019	Girls 25m Butterfly	CAD	Amelie Pulkkinen	17.64
01 March 2018	Girls 50m Freestyle	STC	Sarah Stewart	32.21
01 March 2018	Girls 50m Breast Stroke	MESC	Yasmin Abdelnasser	41.21
01 March 2018	Girls 50m Back Stroke	Kings School Dubai	Inaz Humphery	36.28
08 March 2019	Girls 100m Freestyle	DESS	Isla Edgar	1:08.89
08 March 2019	Girls 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay	BSM	Sadie Hunter, Alberta Wall, Holly Clifford, Roukaya Elkomy	1:06.31
08 March 2019	Girls 4 x 25m Medley Relay	BSM	Alberta Wall, Holly Clifford, Sadie Hunter, Roukaya Elkomy	1:12.82
08 March 2019	Girls 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay	BSM	Alberta Wall, Sadie Hunter, Holly Clifford, Roukaya Elkomy	2:21.05
01 March 2018	Boys 100m IM	STC	Faris Saleh	1:20.83
08 March 2019	Boys 25m Freestyle	BISC	Selim Niazy	15.54
08 March 2019	Boys 25m Breast Stroke	KES	Abdelrahman Ibrahim	19.91
01 March 2018	Boys 25m Back Stroke	BISC	Samra Hamza	17.01
08 March 2019	Boys 25m Butterfly	BISC	Omar Youseff	16.38
01 March 2018	Boys 50m Freestyle	AYA	Kareem Elmardini	31.81
08 March 2019	Boys 50m Breast Stroke	BSM	Hussain Taha	40.59
01 March 2018	Boys 50m Back Stroke	AYA	Kareem Elmardini	36.11
08 March 2019	Boys 100m Freestyle	BISC	Hamza Hussein	1:07.43
08 March 2019	Boys 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay	BISC	Selim Niazy, Hamza Hussein, Yousef Madi, Omar Youseff	1:00.83
08 March 2019	Boys 4 x 25m Medley Relay	BISC	Yousef Madi, Hamza Hussein, Omar Youseff, Selim Niazy	1:09.98
08 March 2019	Boys 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay	BISC	Yousef Madi, Hamza Hussein, Omar Youseff, Selim Niazy	2:10.86

Hall of Fame: U11 Small Games - Swimming Record Holders

Date set	Event	School	Name	Time / Distance
15 March 2019	Girls 100m IM	VHPS	Ruby Parkinson	1:20.74
15 March 2019	Girls 25m Freestyle	HIS	Sofia Zucchero	14.59
15 March 2019	Girls 25m Breast Stroke	TES	Orla Kennedy	20.52
15 March 2019	Girls 25m Back Stroke	HIS	Sofia Zucchero	17.84
15 March 2019	Girls 25m Butterfly	VHPS	Ruby Parkinson	15.5
15 March 2019	Girls 50m Freestyle	HIS	Anisa Bleoca	33.65
15 March 2019	Girls 50m Breast Stroke	TES	Orla Kennedy	46.11
15 March 2019	Girls 50m Back Stroke	VHPS	Ruby Parkinson	37.57
15 March 2019	Girls 100m Freestyle	SCS	Gabriela Simon	1:13.08
15 March 2019	Girls 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay	VHPS	Hayley Bos, Ruby Parkinson, Sori Landsiedel, Holly Guerin	1:08.20
15 March 2019	Girls 4 x 25m Medley Relay	VHPS	Ruby Parkinson, Holly Guerin, Chloe Andrews, Chloe Clohessy	1:18.24
15 March 2019	Girls 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay	HIS	Darya Mostovaya, Aaliyah Rizvi, Carla Prieto, Maria Tolstykh	2:26.00
09 March 2018	Boys 100m IM	TES	Sam Boesley	1:20.14
15 March 2019	Boys 25m Freestyle	EABIS	Omar Mohamed Ayman	15.23
09 March 2018	Boys 25m Breast Stroke	HES	Anton Sequeira	21
15 March 2019	Boys 25m Back Stroke	HES	Cameron Haddow	18.85
09 March 2018	Boys 25m Butterfly	TES	Sam Boesley	15.96
15 March 2019	Boys 50m Freestyle	DBS	Omar Hassan	33.34
15 March 2019	Boys 50m Breast Stroke	SCS	Joshua Dooner	43.68
15 March 2019	Boys 50m Back Stroke	SES	Yayha Elfouly	39.88
15 March 2019	Boys 100m Freestyle	TES	Hamza Amer	1:10.33
15 March 2019	Boys 4 x 25m Freestyle Relay	EABIS	Yaseen Salem, Yassin Hashish, Omar Ayman, Kareem Ezzat	1:05.22
09 March 2018	Boys 4 x 25m Medley Relay	TES	James, Sam, Oli, Dexter	1:18.86
15 March 2019	Boys 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay	EABIS	Yaseen Salem, Kareem Ezzat, Omar Ayman, Yassin Hashish	2:25.85